

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3433 as follows:

1.2 Page 4, line 19, delete "\$....." and insert "\$1,500,000"

1.3 Page 4, line 20, delete "local communities" and insert "each of the six Minnesota  
1.4 Initiative Foundations"

1.5 Page 4, line 24, after the second "to" insert ":(1)"

1.6 Page 4, line 25, delete the first comma and insert ":(2)" and delete the first comma  
1.7 and insert "and professional development; (3) support for legal nonlicensed family, friend,  
1.8 and neighbor child care providers; (4) recruitment of child care providers to participate in  
1.9 Parent Aware, Minnesota's quality rating and improvement system; (5) engagement of  
1.10 the private sector to invest local resources to support the community solution action plan  
1.11 and ensure child care is a vital component of additional regional economic development  
1.12 planning processes; (6)"

1.13 Page 4, line 26, delete the comma and insert a semicolon

1.14 Page 4, line 26 after the first "and" insert "(7)"

1.15 Amend the title accordingly